

BY: Conference Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 772

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 7, in line 4, strike "1 BUSHEL" and substitute "IF 2 OR MORE LICENSEES ARE ON THE BOAT, 2 BUSHELS"; in line 4, strike "LICENSEE" and substitute "BOAT"; in line 5, strike "LICENSEE" and substitute "BOAT"; in line 14, strike "4" and substitute "2"; after line 11, insert:

"(3) IF 2 OR MORE LICENSED INDIVIDUALS ARE ON A BOAT THAT IS NOT LICENSED AS A RECREATIONAL CRABBING BOAT, THE DAILY CATCH LIMIT IS 2 BUSHELS OF HARD CRABS PER BOAT AND 4 DOZEN PEELERS OR SOFT CRABS PER BOAT OR A COMBINATION OF 4 DOZEN PEELERS AND SOFT CRABS.";

in lines 12 and 21, strike "(3)" and "(4)", respectively, and substitute "(4)" and "(5)", respectively.